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OEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON
Deschutes County
CORRECTION OF ORDER ENTERED )
APPROVING APPLICATION OF )
RICHARD L. WAYMAN )

On January 27, 1972 an order was entered by the State
Engineer approving an application by Richard L. Wayman for a
change in place of use of water rights evidenced by certificate
of water right recorded at page 29052, Volume 21, State Record
of Water Right Certificates. This order spproved the change
in place of use of water to, smong other lands, 6.0 acres in the
NW SWW, Section 12, Township 17 South, Range 12 East, W.M. The
order was in error in that the application requested a change %o
6.0 acres in the N/ SE%, Section 12, Township 17 South, Range 12
East.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hersby is ORDERED that the paragraph
of the order which reads:

"NOY, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed
change in place of usa of water is spproved and the water right
herainbefore described as appurtenant to 4.0 acres in Swit SC%,
Section 12 South, and 20.0 acres in SW& NEY, 6.0 acres S04 NEX,
2.0 acres N NWi, 10.0 acras SWi NWYX and 9.0 acras in north half
NE¥ SE'4, Section 13, Township 17 South, Range 12 East, W.M., with
dates of priority of October 31, 15900 and December 2, 1907, he
gavarad tharefrom and simultanenusly and without loss of priority
transferred to 7.0 acras in NCW NEY, 14L.0 acras in Nu6 NEY, 8.0
acres in NW¥ NW and 4.0 acres in SWK MWK of Section 13, 6.0 acres
in NWK and 12.0 acres in SW4 SEX of Section 12, Township 17 South,

Range X2 East, W.M." is rescinded and in lieu thereof the following

paragraph be substitutad.

H#go

Spet. Or. V.2l pecam.
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Soguth, Range 12 East, WM. i el g
Dated at Salem, Oregon, tehis Qﬂuﬂﬂy



BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APFLICATION
UF RICHARD L. WAYMAN (CENTRAL
OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT) FOR
THE APFROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE
OF USE OF UWATER FROM DESCHUTES

—— e e s S s Ghe e s umy G e e Gy S G S

ORDER APFROVING
TRANSFER NO, 2542

T N N NS NS

On July 19, 1971, Richard L. Wayman filed an application
in the office of the State Engineer for the approval of a change
in place of use of water from Deschutes River, pursuant to the
provisions of 0ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County,
Oregon, entered September 30, 1958, In the Matter of the Deter-
mination of the Relative Rights to the Use of the Waters of the
Deschutes River and its Tributeries, a water right was established
in the name of Central Oregon Irrigation District for the use of
the waters of Deschutes River for the irrigation of, among other
lands, 4.0 acres in SW SE% of Section 12, 20.0 acres in SW¥ NEJX,
6.0 acres in SEY. NEY, Section 13, being tabulated in the name of
Ha-Vi Inc. Farms, 2.0 acres in NW/\ N, 10.0 acres in SWY N,
being tabulated in the name of Bertil Nelson and 9.0 acres in North
half NEV SEY of Section 13, being tebulated in the name of Robert
L. Cutter, Township 17 South, Range 12 East, W.M., as evidenced by
certificate of water right recorded at page 29052, VUolume 21, State
Record of Water Right Certificates. These lands also have a
supplemental right under pemmit no. 23256 to the use of the water
stored in Crane Prairie Reservoir, with a date of priority of
February 28, 1913.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands sbove described,

proposes to transfer the water right therzefrom, without loss of

SNﬁOnﬁ&Lﬂgz;



priority, to 6.0 acres in N, SE/, 12.0 scres in S4,. SLX of Section 12,
7.0 acras in NC. NEV., 14.0 acres in Nu\ N4, 8.0 acres in WNwy Nk,
4.0 wveres in SW. N of Section 13, Tawnship 17 Souih, Range 12 East,
WM.

Notice by publication as provided by ORS 540.520 was not
given in connection with this application for the reason that said
section provides notice ie not required on an application for a
change in place of use of weter.

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of
the Centrel Oregon Irrigation District and the Board of Directors
of said District approved the proposed changs in plsce of use of
uater ot a reguler meeting held April 7, 197l.

flo objections having been filed and it appearing that the
propoced change in place of use of water may be made without injury
to existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed
change in place of use of water is approved and the watar right
herasinbefore described as sppurtenant to 4.0 acres in SW. S0,
Section 12 South, and 20.0 acras in SWi NEY, 6.0 zcres SEN RNCA,

2,0 acres Nwit Ny, 10.0 ooras 5w, NuW and 9.0 acres in north half
NEY 54, Section 13, Township 17 South, Range 12 Cast, W.M., with
dates of priority of October 31, 1300 and December 2, 15907, be
severed therefrom and gimultaneously und without loss of priority
transferred to 7.0 =zcres in NE' NE., 14.0 serss in NWW NE., 8.0

screg in NJ. NW' and 4.0 acres in SW N of Section 13, G.O acres

Far <

in Nmr-smzréhu 12.0 acres in SW/ SE'. of Section 12, Township 17 South,

Range 12 Cast, W.M.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred

shall be appliad to hensficial use on or before October 1, 1972,



mithin the Diatrict.l

Dated at Salam, Dragnn7
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER \’g"

OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: PO e
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| V ED dd'1 POD
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Old Certificate NO. 45052 » OREGo)y
1. Name @\(uﬂrﬂo Lla v moand <Q O. |, D)
Address _ D% 2 Ruy 260 Bewo OR  g7s0|
2. Source of Supply %Q HUTES U@ v + LEIDIOE
3. Use 12\ GATIa s
4. Amount of Water Priority Date [C-3)-00 S\,\z- 2-07)
5. Proposed Point of Diversion

Completion Date /O-/-72 6_7(—/4 7{1 O0=/=92

Place of Use: TV N

; : Use for Which
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October 23, 1984

Cerald N, Powell
223 E. Camden . o I
Glendora, CA 21740 = S

Dear Mp. Powells

REFEREMCE: File T-2542 3 g

Your application for an extension of time in M:m
change In place of use of water from the Deschutes Rive:
of a certein 4.0 acres of land as authorized by the
Transfer Application 2542, has been reviewed.
acknowledge your payment of fees in the emount of
Receipt 44361 is enclesed,

_—
ﬁ'i-\’u—. R

An extension of time depends upen the extent of dilige
the work necessary to complete the project
submittal of timely epplications for extension of time

iy N

There is no way, under Oregon law, to hold a water ri
continued beneficiel use of weter under the pr o
water sight. The provisions of the order appro
required that the mj«:th.emhtﬁhym&

smmmlymmmmmmm
full epplication of water under Transfer 2542 haed exg

1973 and since you have heen working toward irrigatic
jnvolved in the transfer, the time is being further ext

1985,

After expiration of the time, as extended, a m
axtent of the lands mmum

Sincersly, : . '_:‘_? '_




EGEIVE

0CT 19 1984

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

October 8, 1984

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park

555 13th Street, NE

Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Sir:

In the summer of 1971 my wife and I bought ten acres of land described in
the attached sheet. Both of us having been raised in Oregon, it was our
desire to return there upon our retirement.

When the land was purchased no one told us of any requirement regarding
the use of our allotted 4 acre ft. of water. I have searched our escrow
papers and have not found any mention of this.

During the years we have spent considerable monies improving this property,
all with the intent of readying it for our retirement years. This has
included fencing the ten acres, putting a 20,000 gal. cistern on it, laying
water lines to the cistern from the canal, digging and claying a 90 ft. x
30 ft. x 5 ft. pond, laying water lines 4 ft. deep from the cistern to the
area where we intend to build, and putting in a septic tank and drain field.

This spring, much to our dismay, we received notice from the Water Resources
Department, Bend, Oregon, that they had surveyed our property and as a re-
sult of that survey had determined we had not used our 4 acre ft. of water.
That being the case, it was their intentions to take our water rights away.

First, I had never heard of the Water Resources Department. We have paid
a yearly bill for water to the Central Oregon Irrigation District to main-
tain our allotment. We did this knowing that without water, the land is
virtually useless.

I contacted Ms. Leslie Olson of the Water Resources Department in Bend.
Although she was polite and professional, she left little doubt that it
was the Departments intentions to strip me of my water allotment. My
only alternatives were two. Use the water by fall if possible, and if
not, submit a request for one year extension.

I contacted the F.F.A. at Bend High School. This organization was
interested until they found out it would not be .feasible to flood
irrigate. I next ran an ad for one month in the Bend paper. A Douglas
Daley leased my property as a result of this ad. He indicated it was
just what he was looking for. I assured him I would purchase irrigation
equipment and his only requirement was use the water per the Water Re-
sources Department's satisfaction. His lease was $1.00 per month. A
copy of that lease was sent to Leslie Olson for her files. After one
month, not hearing from Mr. Daley I began trying to contact him without
results.



—-2=

In July, I flew to Bend only to find out Mr. Daley had apparently
disappeared. Feeling frustration and desperation I contacted Thomp-
son Pump and Irrigation Inc. of Bend and contracted with them to
install $4,261.00 of equipment that would allow irrigation. I con-
tacted Dennis McCoy, 63985 Deschutes Rd., 389-4361 who custom farms
to plant and fertilize a permanent pasture. I was hoping to have
this established before summers end.

On August 31, I again flew to Bend to find out that due to changes
in Central Electric Cooperative regulations, the electrical hookup
would delay the finish at least two additional weeks. At this time
it was apparent that I would not be able to accomplish the Water
Resources Department's requirement of using the water by summers
end and I am now respectfully requesting one years extension. It
would seem apparent that I will be able to comply with the regula-
tions by next spring.

I am a police officer here in Glendora and have been for 19 years.
While I know and understand that laws and regulations are to be
observed, I also know that compassion and understanding are vital
ingredients that are co-mingled with any justice system. Given the
situation your Department put me in was neither compassionate or
understanding. How far better had I been notified and told I had a
more reasonable amount of time to comply. Living 800 miles away
creates difficulty in complying to directives that allowed 4-5 months.
Public Relations is something that not only local jurisdictions are
encouraged to have and use but should be used at every level of Local,
State and Federal Government.

Arbitrary enforcement without proper allotment of time lacks of public
relations. Violations of laws and regulations usually requires intent
to violate. There was not intent on my part. If these laws and regu-
lations are to be enforced, then another, more logical law would have
required written statements contained in the purchase of property
explaining the required use of water.

Enclosed is my check for $100.00. I trust, that my showing an endeavor
to comply with your regulations will prompt you to grant me the extension

I request.
Sincerely, @/
v(%yuuﬂt 74

Gerald N. Powell
223 E. Camden
Glendora, CA 91740
(818) 335-2752

Enclosure



Transfer asg e
APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME v.zt, p 39 g

FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT W E @ E ” M E

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: OCT 1 19
e ekl a/(:(ZNé e W‘TW
ame o pplicant F OREGON 7
of 723 CRHDens G Levoeh ]
(Mailirfg Address) (City)
state of (AL FooRNIA g , L/ F-555 Ry
(Zip Code) (Phone Number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:
() point of diversion pt,'l place of use () use heretofore made

of water wunder the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered

on xTc‘num{ul e & y 1972 , approving Transfer 24z , in the name

of _Richard C. Wouenan, ( Cexdyal Owopn Iv«';c:é\-’ﬁcm Vi sdvick ) ;

for 6.0 cenap W Ve Ss Ve 12,0 aion v S0YE S Hq ofF Sf’cﬁ’.l'z:j

7.0 acnon iaa NS YA OEYa (A.O ccnen e NWAR k_')iﬁl_,._?(} G ONSD W~

MNudZe ANIDA A O QN a ANA MW o$Sk 12 T 178 ,IZ.- |2 & J(s.J-"\"-
(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time

allowed, which expired on October 1, 19 72_:

S== BITACKHED

(if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)
TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to accomplish the

following:

Sz BRI 7=)

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed,

because

Sez T RKED

and request that the

time for completion be extended to October I, 19%_.

o DYy A

(signature of applicant)

AIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $100 TC:

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Mill Creek Office Park

555 13th Street, NE
Salem, Oregon 97310
Form 690-4B-0 11-82

33798




- “'-\ lf‘_'h l—_‘ e ‘] r’g r\h 3 r o
YECEIVED) [RECEIVER
o juL1919n ‘ AN 2 1.3;',: L
STATE ENGINEER STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON SALEM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I e Righard. L. Wayman........ s eestgreeeeii sk ot eemarebe s e AL P S
(Name of appiicant): 0 0 0 L 0 e e S S e
of ..Rt 3, Box 260, Bend .. . . ..., County of......Deschutes
(Postoffice) P
Stafeof ... Oregan iy Lo e , do hereby make application for change .................

...place. nf use..

(In point of dlvcralon plnt:e o{ us«e use heremlun.- mnde of lhe wnter)

1. The source of present water right is .DeSGDMEEE. BAMBX ..ottt saneesseaesases

(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ........irrigation. .
tIrrlzn!!on h'llnlnn Powcr Hnnuim:turin.u ete.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ....... Cantral. Oragon. Cane ] o s

4. The point of diversion is located ............ ft. ............and ... ft. ... . from the .
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)

ooy 11=) ol o) PR e s SO S ORI VR o )G (el e

(Section or subdivision)

ofifSection SN sel PP TR W. M, in the County of .......ccccorcrienee

(No. N. or S.) ‘(No. I: an)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. | Range | Sec. | T Wi | SWii | SEW | NEY | NWi, | SWi | SEw || NE% | NWii | SWii | SEW || NE | Nww | swi | SEW :
i ' : N% a
17 128003 20 |6 2 |10 9
[
17 120112 % %
NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre t;:*!;' ““‘_;-‘2_' "’““*puc‘“'“ _’°u5én.m R R :?::; L other sﬂi\kﬁ‘ =
Ha¥il( Attach sepatste 8he&t if necessary)
l i ? Yes R
6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? e A BB e
7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? I
8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ....0ck... 31,...1900. 4 .Dac...2,.. l.SiD'? ottt
LA 1S o S| naed-o P 5 25

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? ....._No&;....;}._ﬁ;.)............ If so, give number

(03 8515 1411 AU

Form 113—2M—8-83



/5
Vol 128957
ri"

10. Do you hold a water right certificate? "d'r‘m"i&“i' If so, give number of certificate
o8 or No

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

...... Yas.......... If so, give title of proceedings

(Yes or No)

........ Ad judication.af. Deschutes Rivar .
Ha-=Vi Inc., Farms = paaa 48 of decree
12. Is the water right recorded in your name? 58-¥41 Nelson = page 48 of decree

~13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range | Sec. e NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEl, | NWiy | SWly | SEY} NE!, | NWiy | Wiy | SEl NE!4 | NWiy [ SWiy | SEl; || NElW | NWIl§ | SW14 | SEY

17 12 |13 | 87| 14 8| 4

..............................

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, i the application Is for change in point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ......... ft. ........and ... e from the ..........
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
corneriof ... ... beingiwithin'the, | =5 1= S lof Seation e o r e R T e W. M,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or 5.) (No. E. or W.)

in thecountyof ..............ccccccoeocveeieeecee.... The name of the ditch to be used is el i

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ...............

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion LT S0 ches - liE

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If application is for change In use or place of use,
18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-
ing taxes, mortgages, liens, ete.? .No___

(Answer Yes or No).

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OFENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT
“ Sales contracts Various Letters of permission
attached

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are .....[llorg..hanaficial. uan

......................................................

.....................................................................................
........................................

- ot



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

County of

ééfm @»x 0 f . , the applicant herein, being

first du y sworn, depose and say that I hfve read the above and foregomg applu:atmn for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this '-— ........ day of . W il 759
(:4&’4(( z%f?ﬂ

e of applle
&J\’\ -

Subscribed and sworn to before me this j/ day of .....&<% l/C

[Notarial Seal] W 2

Remarks ... Approved by the Board of Directors of the Central Oregon Irrigation

..District at regular meeting held April 7, 1971,

_.The Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (NW% SEZ) of

..Sactian. 12, Township 17 South, Range 12 E,, W,M, was included in the .. ... _ .

...Central. Oregon. Irrigation. District on April 7, 1971.. . ...

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SP*F440
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STATE N OREGON File No, _2542

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

I, LARRY F. HUGHES & BARBARA A. HUGHES
of Rt 3 Box 812, Bend, Oregon )
(Mailing Address) (City)
County of Deachutes » State of Oregon ’

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete
( ) a change in point of diversion

(X) a change in place of use
( ) a change in the vse theretofore made

under the terms of an order of the State Engineer dated ~Jan. 27, 1972

approving water right transfer application No. in the name of

% which time explres Oct. 1, 1972

Richard L Wayman

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the
15 acres of pasture has been cleared and is under

change within the time allowed: water. We have installed our frailer home and

landscaped and put in the grass around it--have provided our domestic water

supply therefore

(If for irrigation, state total number of acres now irrigated under the change)
To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish
the followings We must finish clearing the sagebrush, plant it in crov(pasture)

and apply the water(gravity flow).

(over)

#If you are mot the applicant named above, please explain your interest in Q ny
AN
5%

\

this matter.




T am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the time allowed; because I did not find out about the deadline until

a very few days ago---and I do not have the money now for a "crash", last minute

apppication program----will have time, money & and the weather in the spring

to finish clearing and plant.

and request that the time for completion be extended to Sept 1, 1973 &

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF _OREGOY )
) ss,
County of peachutes )
I, Barbara A. Hughes s being first duly swornm,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for
extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the facts stated
therein are true,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26th day

of September ,1972 X

& }/.{-%/{.. Z{é{__:_/_/ 53/ ‘ n__f-&_tﬂé.a-/
Z

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of dSept

1972 o
s Bl

7
Notary Pyblic fof Oregon
My commission expires 9/28/74

When completed, this application should be submitted to the State
Engineer accompanied by payment of the statutory fee in the amount
of =1, $5.00 FEE PAID

#5%%  Rec.N0.30%27
DATE _7-R%- ¢
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